CH \$1115.00 72269(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (Successor to First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent		05/15/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolf Camera, Inc.
Street Address:	4955 Marconi Drive
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	722696	PIC-PARADE	
Registration Number:	746037	NATIONWIDE FILM SERVICE	
Registration Number:	828951	YOU KNOW IT'S GOOD CERTIFIED PHOTO SERVI	
Registration Number:	836110	FILM-WAY	
Registration Number:	832719	FOX PRO COLOR	
Registration Number:	1135346	PICTURELAND	
Registration Number:	1154232	CATALOG FILM	
Registration Number:	1177613	OWL	
Registration Number:	1224714	DOUBLE FEATURE	
Registration Number:	1278354	PHOTO FINISH	
Registration Number:	1333667	CPI PHOTO FINISH	
Registration Number:	1382893	PORTRAITS OF DISTINCTION	
Registration Number:	1364440	DOUBLE TAKES	
Registration Number:	1573952	VIDEO VISION	
Registration Number:	1561583	STUDIO EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	1832146	PORTRAIT PETITES	
Registration Number:	1790734	CPI PHOTO FINISH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0882

900451376

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1932275	MAINSTREET PORTRAITS	
Registration Number:	1927198	CPI COLOR PRINT FILM	
Registration Number:	1975680	CPI COLOR PRINT FILM	
Registration Number:	1969256	NOW YOU CAN INSTANTLY SEE HOW GOOD YOURP	
Registration Number:	2007099	PHOTO ATM	
Registration Number:	1980724	PROEXTRA	
Registration Number:	2055967	NEW PARENT CLUB	
Registration Number:	2061983	СРІ РНОТО	
Registration Number:	1999978	SMARTCOLOR CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2073369	СРІ РНОТО	
Registration Number:	2159873	PORTRAIT CREATIONS	
Registration Number:	2188151	CPI PHOTO PREVIEW SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2167552	SMILE SAVERS PLAN	
Registration Number:	2263733	WE GET THE PICTURE	
Registration Number:	2487963	CENTRICS	
Registration Number:	2396928	WEE LITTLE WEB	
Registration Number:	2364345	WOLF CAMERA	
Registration Number:	2366168	WOLF CAMERA	
Registration Number:	2403876	WOLF CAMERA PORTRAIT STUDIO	
Registration Number:	2663762	WOLF CAMERA VISION	
Registration Number:	2397938	BECAUSE PORTRAITS ARE MADE TO BE SHARED	
Registration Number:	2428387	WOLFEXPRESS	
Serial Number:	75522656	MYPORTRAITS.COM	
Serial Number:	75851241	WOLFXPRESS	
Serial Number:	75851242	WOLFXPRESS.COM	
Serial Number:	75854412	WOLF CAMERA VISION	
Serial Number:	75172417	PORTRAIT ESSENTIALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472000
Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24572.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood

SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=9070499_3#page1.tif		
source=9070499_3#page2.tif		
source=9070499_3#page3.tif		
source=9070499_3#page4.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 (this "Termination"), dated as of May 15, 2018, is executed by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (Successor to First Union National Bank), as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Wolf Camera, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Borrower"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement Supplement No. 1, dated as of August 25, 2000 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Borrower and Administrative Agent, Borrower granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in the IP Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2161/0495 to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. Administrative Agent agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the IP Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Administrative Agent expressly terminates and releases all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (i) All "<u>Trademarks</u>" (as defined below), whether now owned or hereafter arising or acquired by Borrower, including each trademark identified on Schedule A hereto. For purposes of this Termination, "Trademarks" shall mean all trade names, trademarks, service marks and logos (registered or unregistered) and state, federal and foreign trademark and service mark registrations and state, federal and foreign registration applications (in use and intent to use) and all renewals and divisions thereof, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, the right to recover for all past, present and future infringements thereof, all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, together, in each case, with the product lines and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- (b) Administrative Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCATION (Successor to First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title: Lea

[Termination and Release of Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement Supplement No. 1 (Wolf Camera)]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0886

SCHEDULE A

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

Trademarks, and Trademark Applications

Mark	Application (Serial)/ Registration No.	Date of Filing/Registration
PIC-PARADE	Reg. No. 722696	10/10/1961
NATIONWIDE FILM SERVICE	Reg. No. 746037	02/26/1963
YOU KNOW IT'S GOOD CERTIFIED	Reg. No. 828951	05/16/1967
PHOTO SERVICE		
FILM-WAY	Reg. No. 836110	09/26/1967
FOX PRO COLOR	Reg. No. 832719	07/25/1967
PICTURELAND	Reg. No. 1135346	05/13/1980
CATALOG FILM	Reg. No. 1154232	05/12/1981
OWL	Reg. No. 1177613	11/10/1981
DOUBLE FEATURE	Reg. No. 1224714	01/18/1983
PHOTO FINISH	Reg. No. 1278354	05/15/1984
CPI PHOTO FINISH	Reg. No. 1333667	04/30/1985
PORTRAITS OF DISTINCTION	Reg. No. 1382893	02/11/1986
DOUBLE TAKES	Reg. No. 1364440	10/08/1985
VIDEO VISION	Reg. No. 1573952	12/26/1989
STUDIO EXPRESS	Reg. No. 1561583	10/17/1989
PORTRAIT PETITES	Reg. No. 1832146	04/19/1994
CPI PHOTO FINISH	Reg. No. 1790734	08/31/1993
MAINSTREET PORTRAITS	Reg. No. 1932275	10/31/1995
CPI COLOR PRINT FILM	Reg. No. 1927198	10/17/1995
CPI COLOR PRINT FILM	Reg. No. 1975680	05/28/1996
NOW YOU CAN INSTANTLY SEE HOW	Reg. No. 1969256	04/23/1996
GOOD YOURPORTRAITS WILL BE		
PHOTO ATM	Reg. No. 2007099	10/08/1996
PROEXTRA	Reg. No. 1980724	06/18/1996
NEW PARENT CLUB	Reg. No. 2055967	04/22/1997
СРІ РНОТО	Reg. No. 2061983	05/13/1997
SMARTCOLOR CHOICE	Reg. No. 1999978	09/10/1996
СРІ РНОТО	Reg. No. 2073369	06/24/1997
PORTRAIT CREATIONS	Reg. No. 2159873	05/26/1998
CPI PHOTO PREVIEW SYSTEM	Reg. No. 2188151	09/08/1998
PORTRAIT ESSENTIALS	Ser. No. 75172417	09/26/1996
SMILE SAVERS PLAN	Reg. No. 2167552	06/23/1998
WE GET THE PICTURE	Reg. No. 2263733	07/20/1999

Mark	Application (Serial)/ Registration No.	Date of Filing/Registration
CENTRICS	Reg. No. 2487963	09/11/2001
	Ser. No. 75445608	03/05/1998
MYPORTRAITS.COM	Ser. No. 75522656	07/21/1998
WEE LITTLE WEB	Reg. No. 2396928	10/24/2000
	Ser. No. 75579580	10/29/1998
WOLF CAMERA	Reg. No. 2364345	07/04/2000
	Ser. No. 75708011	05/17/1999
WOLF CAMERA	Reg. No. 2366168	07/11/2000
	Ser. No. 75708263	05/17/1999
WOLF CAMERA PORTRAIT STUDIO	Reg. No. 2403876	11/14/2000
	Ser. No. 75787941	08/30/1999
WOLFXPRESS	Ser. No. 75851241	11/16/1999
WOLFXPRESS.COM	Ser. No. 75851242	11/16/1999
WOLF CAMERA VISION	Ser. No. 75854412	11/22/1999
WOLF CAMERA VISION	Reg. No. 2663762	12/17/2002
	Ser. No. 75854839	11/22/1999
BECAUSE PORTRAITS ARE MADE TO BE	Reg. No. 2397938	10/24/2000
SHARED	Ser. No. 75858018	11/24/1999
WOLFEXPRESS	Reg. No. 2428387	02/13/2001
	Ser. No. 75913999	02/09/2000

RECORDED: 05/18/2018